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with the requirements of section 521 
and § 1.521–1, amounts paid by such as-
sociation during the payment period 
for such taxable year in redemption of 
certain nonqualified written notices of 
allocation, but only to the extent such 
amounts (1) are paid in money or other 
property (other than written notices of 
allocation) and (2) do not exceed the 
stated dollar amount of such non-
qualified written notices of allocation. 
The nonqualified written notices of al-
location referred to in the preceding 
sentence are those which were pre-
viously paid to patrons on a patronage 
basis with respect to earnings derived 
either from business done with or for 
the United States or any of its agencies 
or from sources other than patronage, 
provided that such nonqualified writ-
ten notices of allocation were paid dur-
ing the payment period for the taxable 
year during which such earnings were 
derived. No deduction shall be allowed 
under this paragraph, however, for 
amounts paid in redemption of non-
qualified written notices of allocation 
which were paid with respect to earn-
ings derived during a taxable year be-
ginning before January 1, 1963. For pur-
poses of this paragraph, if an amount is 
paid within the payment period for two 
or more taxable years, it will be allow-
able as a deduction only for the ear-
liest of such taxable years. In deter-
mining the amount paid which is al-
lowable as a deduction under this para-
graph, property (other than written no-
tices of allocation) shall be taken into 
account at its fair market value when 
paid. Amounts paid in redemption of a 
nonqualified written notice of alloca-
tion in excess of its stated dollar 
amount shall be treated under the ap-
plicable provisions of the Code. 

[T.D. 6643, 28 FR 3155, Apr. 2, 1963] 

§ 1.1382–4 Taxable income of coopera-
tives; payment period for each tax-
able year. 

The payment period for a taxable 
year is the period beginning with the 
first day of such taxable year and end-
ing with the fifteenth day of the ninth 
month following the close of such year. 

[T.D. 6643, 28 FR 3156, Nov. 26, 1963] 

§ 1.1382–5 Taxable income of coopera-
tives; products marketed under 
pooling arrangements. 

For purposes of section 1382(b) and 
§ 1.1382–2, in the case of a pooling ar-
rangement for the marketing of prod-
ucts the patronage under such pool 
shall be treated as occurring during the 
taxable year in which the pool closes. 
The determination of when a pool is 
closed will be made on the basis of the 
facts and circumstances in each case, 
but generally the practices and oper-
ations of the cooperative organization 
shall control. This section may be il-
lustrated by the following example: 

Example: Farmer A delivers to the X Coop-
erative 100 bushels of wheat on August 15, 
1963, at which time he receives a per bushel 
advance. (Both farmer A and the X Coopera-
tive file returns on a calendar year basis.) On 
October 15, 1963 farmer A receives an addi-
tional per bushel payment. The pool sells 
some of its wheat in 1963 and the remainder 
in January of 1964. The pool is closed on Feb-
ruary 15, 1964. For purposes of section 1382(b), 
A’s patronage is considered as occurring in 
1964. 

[T.D. 6643, 28 FR 3156, Apr. 2, 1963] 

§ 1.1382–6 Taxable income of coopera-
tives; treatment of earnings re-
ceived after patronage occurred. 

If earnings derived from business 
done with or for patrons are includible 
in the gross income of the cooperative 
organization for a taxable year after 
the taxable year during which the pa-
tronage occurred, then, for purposes of 
determining whether the cooperative is 
allowed a deduction under section 
1382(b) and § 1.1382–2, the patronage to 
which these earnings relate shall be 
considered to have occurred during the 
taxable year for which such earnings 
are includible in the cooperative’s 
gross income. Thus, if the cooperative 
organization pays these earnings out as 
patronage dividends during the pay-
ment period for the taxable year for 
which the earnings are includible in its 
gross income, it will be allowed a de-
duction for such payments under sec-
tion 1382(b)(1) and paragraph (b) of 
§ 1.1382–2, to the extent they are paid in 
money, qualified written notices of al-
location, or other property (other than 
written notices of allocation). 

[T.D. 6643, 28 FR 3156, Apr. 2, 1963] 
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